PINELLAS COUNTY LEGAL ADVERTISEMENTS

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE SIXTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT, IN AND FOR PINELLAS COUNTY, FLORIDA UCN: 522013DR013325XXFDFD REF: 13013325FD Division: 14

STEFANIA FATU, Petitioner and

DORIN LICA, Respondent

NOTICE OF ACTION FOR DISSOLUTION OF MARRIAGE (NO CHILD OR FINANCIAL SUPPORT) TO: DORIN LICA

UNKNOWN

YOU ARE NOTIFIED that an action for dissolution of marriage has been filed against you and that you are required to serve a copy of your written defenses, if any, to STEFANIA FATU, whose address is 3953 EL CANTI CAMINO NEW PORT RICHEY FL 34655 on or before 28 DAYS AFTER FIRST PUBLICATION, and file the original with the clerk of this Court at 325 Court Street, Room 170, Clearwater, FI 33756, before service on Petitioner or immediately thereafter. If you fail to do so, a default may be entered against you for the relief demanded in the petition.

The action is asking the court to decide how the following real or personal property should be divided: NONE

Copies of all court documents in this case, including orders, are available at the Clerk of the Circuit Court's office. You may review these documents upon request.

You must keep the Clerk of the Circuit Court's office notified of your current address. (You may file Notice of Current Ad-dress, Florida Supreme Court Approved Family Law Form 12.915.) Future papers in this lawsuit will be mailed to the address on record at the clerk's office.

WARNING: Rule 12.285, Florida Fam-ily Law Rules of Procedure, requires certain automatic disclosure of documents and information. Failure to comply can result in sanctions, including dismissal or striking of pleadings.

Dated: December 19, 2013 Ken Burke Clerk of the Circuit Court 315 Court Street-Room 170 Clearwater, Florida 33756-5165 (727) 464-7000 www.mypinellasclerk.org By Susan C. Michalowski Deputy Clerk

12/27-1/17/14 4T

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE SIXTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT, IN AND FOR PINELLAS COUNTY, FLORIDA UCN: 522013DR011998XXFDFD REF: 13011998FD Division: 25 MARIA E ALAS-RIVAS, Petitioner

and JUAN J GONZALEZ, Respondent.

NOTICE OF ACTION FOR DISSOLUTION OF MARRIAGE WITH DEPENDENT OR MINOR CHILD(REN)

TO: JUAN J GONZALEZ 1412 ROGERS STREET CLEARWATER FL 33756

YOU ARE NOTIFIED that an action for

DISSOLUTION OF MARRIAGE has been filed against you and that you are required to serve a cópy of your written defenses, if any, to MARIA E ALAS-RIVAS, whose address is 1399 BELCHER ROAD S LOT 96, LARGO FL 33771 within 28 days after the first date of publication, and file the original with the clerk of this Court at 315 Court Street, Room 170, Clearwater, FI 33756, before service on Petitioner or im-mediately thereafter. If you fail to do so, a default may be entered against you for the relief demanded in the petition for the relief demanded in the petition.

The action is asking the court to decide how the following real or personal property should be divided: NONE

Copies of all court documents in this case, including orders, are available at the Clerk of the Circuit Court's office. You may review these documents upon request.

You must keep the Clerk of the Circuit Court's office notified of your current ad-dress. (You may file Notice of Current Ad-dress, Florida Supreme Court Approved Family Law Form 12.915.) Future papers in this lawsuit will be mailed to the address on record at the clerk's office.

WARNING: Rule 12.285, Florida Family Law Rules of Procedure, requires cer-tain automatic disclosure of documents AS SPOUSES, HEIRS, DEVISEES, GRANTEES, OR OTHER CLAIMANTS. Defendant(s).

NOTICE OF SALE

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN pursuant to an Order of in Rem Final Judgment of Foreclosure dated December 10, 2013, entered in Civil Case No. 52-2013-CA-005488 of the Circuit Court of the Sixth Judicial Circuit in and for Pinellas County, Florida, wherein the Clerk of the Circuit Court will sell to the highest bidder for cash on the 29th day of January, 2014, at 10:00 a.m. at website: https://www.pinellas. realforeclose.com. relative to the following described property as set forth in the Final Judgment, to wit:

LOT 25, LESS THE NORTH 3 FEET THEREOF FOR STREET, BRUNSON'S NO. 4, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF AS RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 9, PAGE 124, PUBLIC RECORDS OF PINELLAS COUNTY, ELORIDA FLORIDA.

Any person claiming an interest in the surplus from the sale, if any, other than the property owner as of the date of the Lis Pendens must file a claim within 60 days after the sale.

AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT: If you are a person with a disability who needs any accommodation in order who needs any accommodation in order to participate in this proceeding, you are entitled, at no cost to you, to the provi-sion of certain assistance. Please con-tact the Human Rights Office. 400 S. Ft. Harrison Ave., Ste. 500 Clearwater, FL 33756, (727) 464-4062 V/TDD; or 711 for the hearing imaging Contact should for the hearing impaired. Contact should be initiated at least seven days before the scheduled court appearance, or immediately upon receiving this notification if the time before the scheduled appearance is less than seven days. The court does not provide transportation and cannot accommodate such requests. Persons with disabilities needing transportation to court should contact their local public transpor-tation providers for information regarding transportation services.

Dated January 2, 2014

MORRIS|HARDWICK|SCHNEIDER, LLC Stephen Orsillo, Esq., FBN: 89377 9409 Philadelphia Road Baltimore, Maryland 21237 Mailing Address: Morris|Hardwick|Schneider, LLC 5110 Eisenhower Blvd., Suite 302A Tampa, Florida 33634 Customer Service (866) 503-4930 MHSinbox@closingsource.net

FL-97009620-10 1/10-1/17/14 2T

IN THE COUNTY COURT OF THE SIXTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT IN AND FOR PINELLAS COUNTY, FLORIDA CIVIL DIVISION

CASE # 13-001206-CO COLINTRY WOODS HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATION OF DUNEDIN, INC., a Florida not-for-profit corporation, Plaintiff,

LAURIE K. MULDOWNEY, GENEROSO G. MANTOVANI, MORTGAGE ELEC-TRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC. and UNKNOWN TENANT Defendants.

NOTICE OF SALE **PURSUANT TO CHAPTER 45**

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN pursuant to a Final Judgment of Foreclosure dated November 27, 2013 and entered in Case No. 13-001206-CO. of the County Court of No. 13-001206-CO, of the County Court of the Sixth Judicial Circuit in and for Pinel-las County, Florida, wherein COUNTRY WOODS HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIA-TION OF DUNEDIN, INC. is Plaintiff, and LAURIE K. MULDOWNEY, GENEROSO G. MANTOVANI and MORTGAGE ELEC-TRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC. are Defendants, The Clerk of the Court will sell to the bichest bidder for cash Court will sell to the highest bidder for cash on January 31st, 2014, in an online sale at www.pinellas.realforeclose.com beginning at 10:00 a.m., the following property as set forth in said Final Judgment, to wit:

Lot 66. COUNTRY WOODS according to the Plat thereof, as recorded in Plat Book 92, Pages 32 through 35, inclu-sive of the Public Records of Pinellas County, Florida.

ANY PERSON CLAIMING AN INTER-EST IN THE SURPLUS FROM THE SALE IF ANY, OTHER THAN THE PROPERTY OWNER, AS OF THE DATE OF THE LIS PENDENS MUST FILE A CLAIM WITHIN 60 DAYS AFTER THE SALE.

If you are a person with a disability who needs any accommodation in order to participate in this proceeding, you are en-titled, at no cost to you, to the provision PARTIES MAY CLAIM AN INTEREST AS SPOUSES, HEIRS, DEVISEES, GRANTEES, OR OTHER CLAIMANTS; WOODLAKE ASSOCIATION, INC., Defendant(s)

NOTICE OF SALE

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN pursuant to an Order of Final Summary Judgment of Foreclosure dated October 28, 2013, entered in Civil Case No. 52-2011-CA-009942 of the Circuit Court of the Sixth Judicial Circuit in and for Pinellas County Florida, wherein the Clerk of the Circuit Court will sell to the highest bidder for cash on the 27th day of January, 2014, at 10:00 a.m. at website: https://www.pinellas. realforeclose.com, relative to the following described property as set forth in the Final Judgment, to wit:

UNIT NO. 84, WOODLAKE I, A CON-DOMINIUM, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF AS RECORDED IN CONDOMINIUM PLAT BOOK 19, IN CONDOMINIUM PLAT BOOK 19, PAGES 38 THROUGH 53, PUBLIC RECORDS OF PINELLAS COUNTY, FLORIDA, IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE DECLARATION OF CONDO-MINIUM RECORDED IN O.R. BOOK 4204, PAGES 1119 THROUGH 1182, PUBLIC RECORDS OF PINELLAS COUNTY, FLORIDA.

Any person claiming an interest in the surplus from the sale, if any, other than the property owner as of the date of the Lis Pendens must file a claim within 60 days after the sale.

AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT: If you are a person with a disability who needs any accommodation in order to participate in this proceeding, you are entitled, at no cost to you, to the provi-sion of certain assistance. Please con-tact the Human Rights Office. 400 S. Ft. Harrison Ave., Ste. 500 Clearwater, FL 33756, (727) 464-4062 V/TDD; or 711 for the hearing impaired. Contact should be initiated at least seven days before the scheduled court appearance, or immediately upon receiving this notification if the time before the scheduled appearance is less than seven days. The court does not provide transportation and cannot ac-commodate such requests. Persons with disabilities needing transportation to court should contact their local public transpor-tation providers for information regarding transportation services.

Dated December 31, 2013 MORRIS|HARDWICK|SCHNEIDER, LLC Stephen Orsillo, Esq., FBN: 89377 9409 Philadelphia Road Baltimore, Maryland 21237 Mailing Address: Morris|Hardwick|Schneider, LLC 5110 Eisenhower Blvd., Suite 302A Tampa, Florida 33634 Customer Service (866) 503-4930 MHSinbox@closingsource.net FI -97004277-11

1/10-1/17/14 2T

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE SIXTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT IN AND FOR PINELLAS COUNTY, FLORIDA

DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST COMPANY, AS INDENTURE TRUSTEE, ON BEHALF OF THE HOLDERS OF THE ACCREDITED MORTGAGE LOAN TRUST 2006-2 ASSET BACKED NOTES

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN pursuant to an Order Cancelling the Foreclosure Sale and Ordering Conciliation Confer-ence filed on September 10, 2013, en-tered in Civil Case No. 10003565CI of the Circuit Court of the Sixth Judicial Circuit in and for Pinellas County, Florida, wherein the Clerk of the Circuit Court will sell to the highest bidder for cash on the 29th day of January, 2014, at 10:00 a.m. at website: https://www.pinellas.realforeclose.com. relative to the following described property as set forth in the Final Judgment, to wit:

LOT 9, BLOCK 104, LAKEWOOD ES-TATES, SECTION "D", ACCORDING TO MAP OR PLAT THEREOF AS RE-CORDED IN PLAT BOOK 7, PAGE 29 OF THE PUBLIC RECORDS OF PI-NELLAS COUNTY, FLORIDA.

Any person claiming an interest in the surplus from the sale, if any, other than the property owner as of the date of the Lis Pendens must file a claim within 60 days

AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT: If you are a person with a disability

THE BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON FKA THE BANK OF NEW YORK AS TRUSTEE FOR THE BENEFIT OF THE CERTIFICATEHOLDERS OF THE CWABS INC., ASSET-BACKED CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2007-9 Plaintiff.

Alice Shaffer, et al, Defendants.

VS.

NOTICE OF SALE PURSUANT TO CHAPTER 45

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN pursuant to an Order or Final Judgment of Foreclosure dated August 20, 2013, and entered in Case No. 12 -013266-Cl of the Circuit Court of the SIXTH Judicial Circuit in Court of the SIXTH Judicial Circuit in and for Pinellas County, Florida, wherein THE BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON FKA THE BANK OF NEW YORK AS TRUSTEE FOR THE BENEFIT OF THE CERTIFICATEHOLDERS OF THE CWABS INC., ASSET-BACKED CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2007-9 is the Plaintiff and Alice Shaffer, Bankers Insurance Company, Unknown Tenant # 1 N/K/A Francis Mualliam, the Defendants, I will sell to the highest and best bidder for cash www.pinellas.realforeclose.com, for cash www.pinellas.realforeclose.com, the Clerk's website for on-line auctions at 10:00 a.m. on February 12, 2014, the following described property as set forth in said Order of Final Judgment, to wit:

Lots 5, 6 And 7, In Block A, Of Navajo Park Revised According To The Plat Thereof As Recorded In Plat Book 7, At Page 63 Of The Public Records Of Pinellas County, Florida.

IF YOU ARE A PERSON CLAIMING A RIGHT TO FUNDS REMAINING AFTER HIGHT TO FUNDS REMAINING AFTER THE SALE, YOU MUST FILE A CLAIM WITH THE CLERK OF COURT NO LATER THAN 60 DAYS AFTER THE SALE. IF YOU FAIL TO FILE A CLAIM, YOU WILL NOT BE ENTITLED TO ANY REMAINING FUNDS. AFTER 60 DAYS, ONLY THE OWNER OF RECORD AS OF THE DATE OF THE US DENIES MAY CLAIM THE THE LIS PENDENS MAY CLAIM THE SURPI US

In accordance with the Americans With Disabilities Act, persons in need of a special accommodation to participate in this proceeding shall, within seven (7) days pri-or to any proceeding, contact the Adminis-trative Office of the Court, Pinellas County, 315 Court Street, Room 400, Clearwater, FL 33756, Telephone: (727) 464-3341, via Florida Relay Service.

Dated at Pinellas County, Florida, this 7th day of January, 2014. Kalei McElroy Blair, Esq. Florida Bar #44613 GILBERT GARCIA GROUP, P.A., Attorney for Plaintiff 2005 Pan Am Circle, Suite 110 Tampa, FL 33607 (813) 443-5087 Fax (813) 443-5089 emailservice@gilbertgrouplaw.com

1/10-1/17/14 2T

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE SIXTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT IN AND FOR PINELLAS COUNTY, FLORIDA Case No.: 52-2012-CA-009472

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A. Plaintiff,

SYLVESTER HALL; LISA HALL; ANY AND ALL UNKNOWN PARTIES CLAIMING BY, THROUGH, UNDER, AND AGAINST THE HEREIN NAMED INDIVIDUAL DEFENDANT(S) WHO ARE NOT KNOWN TO BE DEAD OR ALIVE, WHETHER SAID UNKNOWN PARTIES MAY CLAIM AN INTEREST AS SPOUSES, HEIRS, DEVISEES, GRANTEES, OR OTHER CLAIMANTS; AND TENANT Defendant(s).

NOTICE OF SALE

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN pursuant to an Order of Uniform Final Judgment of Foreclosure dated December 17, 2013, entered in Civil Case No. 52-2012-CA-009472 of the Circuit Court of the Sixth Judicial Circuit in and for Pinellas County, Florida, wherein the Clerk of the Circuit Court will sell to the highest bidder for cash on the 3rd day of February, 2014, at 10:00 a.m. at website: <u>https://www.pinellas.</u> realforeclose.com, relative to the following described property as set forth in the Final Judgment, to wit:

LOT 57, WOODMONT PARK ES-TATES, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF, AS RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 47, PAGE 37, OF THE PUBLIC RECORDS OF PINELLAS COUNTY, FLORIDA.

Any person claiming an interest in the surplus from the sale, if any, other than the property owner as of the date of the Lis Pendens must file a claim within 60 days after the sale

TOWNHOMES AT NORTH LAKE HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATION, INC., a Florida not-for-profit corporation, Plaintiff,

BRENDAN DORSEY, MAGGIE DORSEY, FLAGSTAR BANK, FSB and UNKNOWN TENANT, Defendants

NOTICE OF SALE PURSUANT TO CHAPTER 45

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN pursuant NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN pursuant to a Final Judgment of Foreclosure dated December 27, 2013, and entered in Case No. 13-001382-CO-42, of the County Court of the Sixth Judicial Circuit in and for Pinellas County, Florida, wherein Town-homes at North Lake Homeowners Association, Inc., a Florida not-for-profit cor-poration is Plaintiff, and Brendan Dorsey, Maggie Dorsey, Flagstar Bank, FSB, and Unknown Tenant are Defendants, I will sell to the highest bidder for cash on Feb-ruary 7, 2014, in an online sale at www. pinellas.realforeclose.com beginning at 10:00 a.m., the following property as set forth in said Final Judgment, to wit:

Lot 29 in TOWNHOMES AT NORTH LAKE, according to the map or plat thereof as recorded in Plat Book 123, Pages 83 through 88 of the public re-cords of Pinellas County, Florida.

ANY PERSON CLAIMING AN INTER-EST IN THE SURPLUS FROM THE SALE IF ANY, OTHER THAN THE PROPERTY OWNER, AS OF THE DATE OF THE LIS PENDENS MUST FILE A CLAIM WITHIN 60 DAYS AFTER THE SALE.

If you are a person with a disability who needs any accommodation in order to participate in this proceeding, you are entitled, at no cost to you, to the provision of certain assistance. Please contact the Human Rights Office, 400 S. Ft. Harrison Ave., Ste 300 Clearwater, FL 33756, (727) 464-4880(V) at least 7 days before your scheduled court appearance, or immediately upon receiving this notification if the time before the scheduled appearance is less than 7 days; if you are hearing impaired call 711.

Jessica L. Knox. Esg. FBN 95636 PRIMARY E-MAIL: Philviant E-WALL pleadings@condocollections.com Robert L. Tankel, P.A. 1022 Main St., Ste. D, Dunedin, FL 34698 (727) 736-1901 FAX (727) 736-2305 ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF

1/10-1/17/14 2T

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE SIXTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT IN AND FOR PINELLAS COUNTY, FLORIDA CIVIL DIVISION

CASE NO. 522009CA014940XXCICI BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.

Plaintiff,

VS.

Toni Beljan, et al, Defendants.

NOTICE OF SALE **PURSUANT TO CHAPTER 45**

PURSUANT TO CHAPTER 45 NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN pursuant to an Order or Final Judgment of Foreclosure dated October 15, 2013, and entered in Case No. 522009CA014940XXCICI of the Circuit Court of the SIXTH Judicial Circuit in and for Pinellas County, Florida, wherein BANK OF AMERICA, NA is the Plaintiff and Toni Beljan, Drazana Beljan, the Defendants. I will sell to the highest the Defendants, I will sell to the highest and best bidder for cash www.pinellas. realforeclose.com. the Clerk's website for on-line auctions at 10:00 a.m. on February 12, 2014, the following described property as set forth in said Order of Final Judgment, to wit:

Lot 1. Block 5. Bayou Grande Section Of Shore Acres, According To The Plat Thereof, As Recorded In Plat Book 13, At Page 71 Through 73, Of The Public Records Of Pinellas County, Florida.

IF YOU ARE A PERSON CLAIMING A RIGHT TO FUNDS REMAINING AFTER THE SALE, YOU MUST FILE A CLAIM WITH THE CLERK OF COURT NO LATER THAN 60 DAYS AFTER THE SALE. IF YOU FAIL TO FILE A CLAIM, YOU WILL NOT BE ENTITLED TO ANY PEMAINING FUNDS AFTER 60 DAYS REMAINING FUNDS. AFTER 60 DAYS, ONLY THE OWNER OF RECORD AS OF THE DATE OF THE LIS PENDENS MAY CLAIM THE SURPLUS.

In accordance with the Americans With Disabilities Act, persons in need of a special accommodation to participate in this proceeding shall, within seven (7) days prior to any proceeding, contact the Administrative Office of the Court, Pinellas County, 315 Court Street, Room 400, Clearwater, FL 33756, Telephone: (727) 464-3341, via Elorida Belay Septice

Case No.: 10003565CI Section: 013 Plaintiff.

DENNIS P. BARNES; CONNIE R. OLIVER BARNES; Defendant(s).

NOTICE OF SALE

after the sale.

and information. Particle to comply can result in sanctions, including dismissal or striking of pleadings. Dated: December 20, 2013 Ken Burke Clerk of the Circuit Court 315 Court Street-Room 170 Clearwater, Florida 33756-5165 (727) 464-7000 www.mypinellasclerk.org By Susan C. Michalowski Deputy Clerk 1/10-1/31/14 4T	of certain assistance. Please contact the Human Rights Office, 400 S. Ft. Harrison Ave., Ste 300 Clearwater, FL 33756, (727) 464-4880(V) at least 7 days before your scheduled court appearance, or immedi- ately upon receiving this notification if the time before the scheduled appearance is less than 7 days; if you are hearing im- paired call 711. Dated January 6, 2014 Bryan B. Levine, Esq. FBN 89821 PRIMARY E-MAIL: pleadings@condocollections.com Robert L. Tankel, P.A.	who needs any accommodation in order to participate in this proceeding, you are entitled, at no cost to you, to the provi- sion of certain assistance. Please con- tact the Human Rights Office. 400 S. Ft. Harrison Ave., Ste. 500 Clearwater, FL 33756, (727) 464-4062 V/TDD; or 711 for the hearing impaired. Contact should be initiated at least seven days before the scheduled court appearance, or immedi- ately upon receiving this notification if the time before the scheduled appearance is less than seven days. The court does not provide transportation and cannot ac- commodate such requests. Persons with disabilities pageing transportation executions.	AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT: If you are a person with a disability who needs any accommodation in order to par- ticipate in this proceeding, you are entitled, at no cost to you, to the provision of cer- tain assistance. Please contact the Human Rights Office. 400 S. Ft. Harrison Ave., Ste. 500 Clearwater, FL 33756, (727) 464-4062 V/TDD; or 711 for the hearing impaired. Contact should be initiated at least seven days before the scheduled court appear- ance, or immediately upon receiving this notification if the time before the scheduled appearance is less than seven days. The court does not provide transportation and	 404-3341, via Florida Relay Service. Dated at Pinellas County, Florida, this 7th day of January, 2014. Kalei McElroy Blair, Esq. Florida Bar #44613 GILBERT GARCIA GROUP, P.A., Attorney for Plaintiff 2005 Pan Am Circle, Suite 110 Tampa, FL 33607 (813) 443-5087 Fax (813) 443-5089 emailservice@gilbertgrouplaw.com 1/10-1/17/14 21
IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE SIXTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT IN AND FOR PINELLAS COUNTY, FLORIDA Case No.: 52-2013-CA-005488	Hobert L. Tanker, P.A. 1022 Main St., Ste. D, Dunedin, FL 34698 (727) 736-1901 FAX (727) 736-2305 ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF 1/10-1/17/14 2T	disabilities needing transportation to court should contact their local public transpor- tation providers for information regarding transportation services. Dated January 3, 2014 MORRIS HARDWICK SCHNEIDER, LLC Stephen Orsillo, Esg., FBN: 89377	cannot accommodate such requests. Per- sons with disabilities needing transporta- tion to court should contact their local pub- lic transportation providers for information regarding transportation services. Dated January 7, 2014 MORRIS HARDWICK SCHNEIDER, LLC	La Gaceta now
THE BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON FKA THE BANK OF NEW YORK AS TRUSTEE FOR THE CERTIFICATEHOLDERS OF CWMBS, INC., THE ALTERNATIVE LOAN TRUST 2003-22CB MORTGAGE PASSTHROUGH CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2003-59 Plaintiff, V	IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE SIXTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT IN AND FOR PINELLAS COUNTY, FLORIDA Case No.: 52-2011-CA-009942 U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS TRUSTEE, FOR THE BENEFIT OF HARBORVIEW 2005-1 TRUST FUND	9409 Philadelphia Road Baltimore, Maryland 21237 Mailing Address: Morris Hardwick Schneider, LLC 5110 Eisenhower Blvd., Suite 302A Tampa, Florida 33634 Customer Service (866) 503-4930 MHSinbox@closingsource.net FL-97001185-11 LIT	MORHIS/HARDWICHSCHNEIDER, LLC Stephen Orsillo, Esq., FBN: 89377 9409 Philadelphia Road Baltimore, Maryland 21237 Mailing Address: Morris/Hardwick/Schneider, LLC 5110 Eisenhower Blvd., Suite 302A Tampa, Florida 33634 Customer Service (866) 503-4930 MHSinbox@closingsource.net	available at Bay Area
ATTIC APUNT CHAISURIVIRAT; SUNAN CHAISURIVIRAT; ANY AND ALL UNKNOWN PARTIES CLAIMING BY, THROUGH, UNDER, AND AGAINST THE HEREIN NAMED INDIVIDUAL DEFENDANT(S) WHO ARE NOT KNOWN TO BE DEAD OR ALIVE, WHETHER SAID UNKNOWN PARTIES MAY CLAIM AN INTEREST	Plaintiff, v. SALLY S DELANO AKA SALLY S. DELANO; ANY AND ALL UNKNOWN PARTIES CLAIMING BY, THROUGH, UNDER AND AGAINST THE HEREIN NAMED INDIVIDUAL DEFENDANT(S) WHO ARE NOT KNOWN TO BE DEAD OR ALIVE, WHETHER SAID UNKNOWN	I/10-1/17/14 2T IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE SIXTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT IN AND FOR PINELLAS COUNTY, FLORIDA CIVIL DIVISION CASE NO. 12-013266-CI	FL-97010887-11 1/10-1/17/14 2T IN THE COUNTY COURT OF THE SIXTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT IN AND FOR PINEL- LAS COUNTY, FLORIDA CIVIL DIVISION CASE # 13-001382-CO-42	Wawa stores!

LA GACETA/Friday, January 10, 2014/Page 17